www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton 134
5F5FTW THRU-WALL BARRIER
cable/conduit sealing device
Applications:
The THRU-WALL BARRIER® cable/conduit sealing device is used
wherever there is a need to seal cables or conduits penetrating fire
or non-fire rated walls, ceilings, floors, bulkheads or decks.  For non-
fire rated walls, ceilings, floors, bulkheads or decks, THRU-WALL

TW THRU-WALL BARRIER
cable/conduit sealing device
Ordering information:
DFor 3.5” - 4” cable/conduit, use TWB7011010 assembly and reduce down using TWR reducers.
ETWR reducers match TWB sealing block assemblies shown in column above catalog number and reduce openings to accept cable size ranges shown in adjacent column to the left (in
direction of arrow).
FTWB closure cover kits are not designed to provide a watertight seal in marine/shipboard applications or wash down areas.  One kit seals one unused frame opening of same size.
Example: use one (1) TWB2000 kit to seal one (1) TWF20 or TWFR20 frame.
GUse two (2) TWB600 kits to seal one (1) TWF12 frame opening.
Opening
size
range
in.
mm
2.500 - 2.750
63.5 - 69.9
2.750 - 3.000
69.9 - 76.2
3.000 - 3.250
76.2 - 82.6
3.250 - 3.500
82.6 - 88.9
3.500 - 4.250D
101.6 - 108.0
4.250 - 4.500
108.0 - 114.3 Blank – no openings
No.
openings
in block
2 2 2 2 1 1 None None
Cat. #
Sealing
block
assembly TWB50277 TWB5028 TWB60288 TWB6029 TWB7011010 TWB70111 TWB1 TWB3
Frame
spaces
required
5 5 6 6 7 7 1 3
Cat. #
Plug TWP7 TWP8 TWP9 TWP10 TWP11 –
Cat. #
ReducerE
TWR77 TWR8 TWR88 TWR9
TWR99
TWR1010
TWR10 TWR11 –
No. of spaces available Cat. #F
6 TWB600G
10 TWB1000
12 TWB600G
20 TWB2000
24 TWB2400
30 TWB3000
Mounting type Cat. #
Flush TWK1
Recessed TWK2
www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton137
5F
5F
Product information:
Selecting and specifying THRU-WALL
BARRIER components is a simple
procedure.  Primary components for the
THRU-WALL BARRIER consist of TWF
mounting frames in various sizes and
TWB sealing block assemblies for cable/
conduit outside diameters (O.D.) in 1/4 inch
increments from 0.250” to 4.500” (6.4mm

sure it includes: 1) frames, 2) sealing block
assemblies, 3) plugs and 4) reducers.
Ordering example A:
Cable tray size: 24”
Cables specified: 5 power cables – sizes
ranging from 1.960” to 2.200” O.D.
Spare capacity required: 50%
Step 1. Group cables by O.D. and rank from
largest to smallest.
Step 2. Group cables that fall within the
same sealing block assembly size.
Step 4. Total the frame spaces required
for sealing block assemblies and select
appropriate size mounting frame.  Factor in
spare capacity required for future expansion.
Total frame spaces required 8
Specification requires 50%
spare capacity    4
Total spaces 12
Selection: One TWF12 mounting frame with
capacity of 12 spaces.  Four TWB1 blank
sealing block assemblies to fill unused frame
space.  (Choice of frame could vary based on
future expansion needs and/or specific cable
arrangement).
Step 5. Bill of materials for
specification/order should read:
(1) TWF12
(2) TWB40366
(4) TWB1
(1) TWR66
(1) TWP6
Example A diagram
Ordering example A
TW THRU-WALL BARRIER
cable/conduit sealing device
TWB2062TWB2112
Cable qty. Cable O.D.
4 2.200
1 1.960
Total 5
Cable qty.
Sealing block
O.D. range
4 2.000 - 2.250
1 1.750 - 2.000
Total 5
Step 3. Starting with the largest cable
O.D., select the quantity of sealing block
assemblies required.  Specify TWR reducers
to accommodate smaller diameter cables
where possible and TWP plugs to fill
openings not used (see example A diagram).
Note:  �In the example, one (1) TWR66 reducer is required
to accommodate the cable with 1.960 O.D. and one
(1) TWP6 plug is required for the unused opening.
Cat. #
Sealing block
assembly O.D. range
No. of
openings
Cables to be
sealed
No. of
openings
Cables to be
sealed
TWB40366 2.000 - 2.250 3 3 - 4
TWB40366 2.000 - 2.250 3 2 1 4
Totals 6 5 1 8
www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton 138
5F5F
Ordering example B:
Cable tray size: 24”
Cables specified: 6 power cables – sizes
ranging from 2.140” to 2.180” O.D.; 31
control cables – sizes ranging from 0.550” to
0.945” O.D.
Spare capacity required: 25%
Step 2. Group cables that fall within the
same sealing block assembly size.
Step 3. Starting with the largest cable
O.D., select the quantity of sealing block
assemblies required.  Specify TWR reducers
to accommodate smaller diameter cables,
where possible, and TWP plugs to fill
openings not used (see example B diagram).
Step 4. Total the frame spaces required
for sealing block assemblies and select
appropriate size mounting frame(s).  Factor
in spare capacity required for future
expansion.
Selection: Two TWF10 (or one TWF20)
mounting frames with total capacity of 20
spaces.  One TWB3 and one TWB1 blank
sealing block assembly to fill unused frame
space.  (Choice of frame could vary based on
future expansion needs and/or specific cable/
conduit arrangement).
Step 5. Bill of materials for specification/
order should read:
(2) TWF10 or (1) TWF20
(2) TWB40366
(1) TWB2063
(1) TWB2062
(2) TWB2112
(1) TWP3
(2) TWP1
(1) TWB3
(1) TWB1
Dimensions (in inches):
Step 1. Group cables by O.D. and rank from
largest to smallest.
Example B diagram
Ordering example B
TW THRU-WALL BARRIER
cable/conduit sealing device
Cable qty. Cable O.D.
4 2.180
2 2.140
1 0.945
4 0.890
7 0.700
9 0.637
10 0.550
Total 37
Cable qty.
Sealing block
O.D. range
6 2.000 - 2.250
5 0.750 - 1.000
26 0.500 - 0.750
Total 37
Cat. #
Sealing block
assembly O.D. range
No. of
openings
Cables to be
sealed
Openings
not used
Frame
spaces
required
TWB40366 2.000 - 2.250 3 3 - 4
TWB40366 2.000 - 2.250 3 3 - 4
TWB2063 0.750 - 1.000 6 5 1 2
TWB2062 0.500 - 0.750 6 6 - 2
TWB2112 0.500 - 0.750 11 11 - 2
TWB2112 0.500 - 0.750 11 9 2 2
Totals 40 37 3 16
Note:  �In this example, two (2) TWB2112 sealing block
assemblies are sandwiched between two halves
of a TWB2062.  This dramatically increases cable
density in minimum frame space.  One (1) TWP3
plug is required for unused opening in TWB2063
and two (2) TWP1 plugs are required for unused
openings in the TWB2112.
Total frame spaces required 16
Specification requires 25%
spare capacity    4
Total spaces 20
Note:  �For TWFS mounting frame hole dimensions, contact
factory or your local Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Division
sales representative.
www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton139
5F
5FTW THRU-WALL BARRIER
cable/conduit sealing device
HFor TWF mounting frame hole dimensions, contact factory or your local Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Division sales representative.
DimensionsH (in inches):
TWF6 (20 lbs.)  TWF12 (38 lbs.)
TWF10 (25 lbs.)
TWF20 (82 lbs.)
TWF24 (88 lbs.)
TWB
TWF30 (97 lbs.)
TWK
Note:  �Dimensions shown for TWF frames also apply for TWFR retrofit frames.